The following are resommanded for varsilty awnrds for the wrestling

season 1970-1.97).,

%' \3\}-, Ayer, John § it Fr. Cozenovia, N.Y.
\ © 2, Baurer, Charles Lk  Fr Cherry Hill, N.J.
1777 3. Jeffco, S'@:evén -3\ . WP Altoona, Pa.
1 36 4, Kerrissey, Mark 3-% 50. Milton, Mass.
UNV5, Langlois, Richard \-6 Fre Haverhill, Mass.
(4216, Morpison, Stuart ¥ "2 Jr. Sparta, N.J.
WY 7. Ordway, Scott G"g Sr. Durham, N.H.
| 5¥5, stuhlman, Domn - Sr.  Milroy, Pa.
\36 9. Tammbull, Scozt \-\Y | Fr. . Waceabue, N.Y,
qo 10, wallace, Mark 0=\ . Jr. Braintree, Mass.
(67 11. voods, Larry A-K Jr. }’iiftﬁburgh, Pa.
(s e s
Irv Hess

Coach of Wrestling
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NAME
Ayer, John
Bauer, Charles
Dillon, Jim
Downes, Bill
Foster, Don
Gallant, Dick
Greene, John
Hausold, Len
Hill, Bob
Jeffco, steQen
Kerrissey, Mark
Lamoreux, Ray
Leech, Cliff
Luby, Craig
MacGlaughlin, Bob
McDonald, Cliff
Morrison, Stu
Ordway, Scott
Ortiz, Jack
Pineo, Dave
Scavongelli, Gafy
Seigars; Steven
*Stahlman, Don
Turbull, Scott
Wallace, Mark
Yeinstein, Al

Woods, Larr&

U VAaRolll WoodTLANG ThAM

1970-71
cLass  um
Fr 134
Fr 150
So 142
Jr 126 -
So 160
Fr 150
Fr 126
Fr 177
Fr~ 150
So 177
So 142
Fr i42'
Fr. 142
Fr 142
: ?r 142
sr o
Jr 142
Sr }18
Fr 126
So 134
Fr 158
Fr 150
Sr 158
T 118
So 190
Frd 190
Jr 167

Cnache  Tnv Haoco

——
o ——T T ——

HOMLTQWN

Cazenovia, N.Y.
Cherry Hill, N.J.
New Briton, Conn.
VWiinchester, Mass.
Sanford, Maine
Exeter, N.H.
Groton, Conn.
Portsmouth, N.H.
Hartford, Conn.
Altoona, Pa.
-ﬁilton, Mass.
Eerlin, N.H.
Providence, R.I.
Atkinson, N.H.
Reading, Mass.
S. Boston, Mass.
Sparta, N.J.
burham; N.H.
:ﬁartford, Conn.
Freemont; N.H.
Suitland, Md.
Nashua, N.H.
Milroy, Pa.
WYaccabuc, N.Y.

Braintree, Mass.

Haverhill, Mass.

Pittsburg, Pa.

e ———————————
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“COLLEGE_GRAPPLER- . ... .  Durham, N.H.—Stu'Morrison, whose brother, Bruce, is one of the lead-
o0 “ers oi: the SpartaHigh'School mat team,:shows ‘some‘prowess while working: over an-opponent. “Stu is'
. the 142-pound . University. of New' Hampshire . grappler, and is:5-0.on' the:season. -~ ".{ ' /1. . & 5
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NEW [HAMRSHTRE

OF PORA —~
OPPONENT!

Scott Ordwav

Scott Turnbull

HENRY ZANETTI
Sosite  ecme— X

134 Marlk Recsricsewy 7%,2[
0. VEsT12+
1y Stu Moryvison Paul Dounglas < Vf"{ \%L fJ

Bobh Ellioii £—

Steve Morellig-

Boh Solisess w—

Yeod ThonnSon —

WANNE. GREE S

WalT SUSTEK
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WGT. IEW LHAMPSHIRE OPPONENT

HATCH TEAM

SCORFE SCORE
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Foeeeir = |\ — 16797
277
INDIVIBUAL MATCH FOINIS: TEAM POTNTS-

Bach takedowm for man - 2 Pin - &

Escape from the domm pasition - 1 . Towpfoii - 5

Rovercal of posivien - 2 Befﬂ;__,, - 8

Near fall - 3 _ Dacision « 3

Pradiconcnt = 2 Dpew - 2 for onph feam

Time Adveninge (In casa of -m} - 1 ox

MATCHES: Thyee pondods of iimee minutos eu.eh.; Wregtlors

standing. They trade positions of advantages at the
pariods. A fa i1 sn any pexiod (choulders contacting
ends the mateh.

TAKEDOWN: Whensver o cawseptant bwings his opponent to
foom the standing position,

start the fivst perind
olavts of the last two
the mat of onz second)

the mat and gains conty

SCAPE: Gebtting our from the undernsath position €0 a standing nculwsl position

Loeing him.

REVERSAL: Geiting our from undeznenth an opponent and behind or on top of hium

by one mAneuver.

NEAR FALL: The offensive wrastler has conirol of his opponent with hoth his
shout d@“& on the mat for less then one second, or one al-nulde“ is held on
the wat and the other within one inech o» Joss of the mak.

PREDICAMENT: Iolding boih shoulders within % fnches of the mat or holding ano
ghoulder on the mzt with the othor at an angle of 4S5 deovess,
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MATCH TEAM [
WGT. NEW HAMPSHTRE M SCORE | SCORE
l1e Scott Ordway John Baukluno( i%i /5 Q |
126 - I Scott Turnbull = Jim Coek Pin /1520 A G 5‘—%'5/?
134 Mar‘k Kerriassew Nana mr;im-’hzr;e_ /O 1 G 3/5 %:;
142 Stu Morrison 9,\) ")[.'3/. ' mﬁg%ﬁ%%m&w Vg 7_&
150 Bob Hill - | 1911 Gonl | 7[ C % 3/’
158 | Don Stzhimen N N ¢ 1o 130
167 | Larry Weods Panl Mitchel S1p O/}[ 3/ /i
177 Steve Jeffco D,ﬁ/\%‘\’\ Dave Kuenis | Ojo % %é}
130 Mark Wallace Dave Sebalt 4 J L%Qp %;?

Scanned with CamScanner



Lt i

T NEW NAMPSHERE | OPPONENT ,_,%?fﬁw ajili”_

mOrdt-.ray y coohh FORFHIT 5 0 1 5 O

i Turnball . Scott F‘ORF‘EIT‘ 510 10

| Bens ssey, Mark FORFEIT 3 5 10 115
Ayer, Jack | Muti, John & 1Z% |15

| Baurer, Charlie | | Chamﬁe ;ré , Don 2 § 2 }17 |
Stahlman, Don(pin 7:08) Sai a, 5|8 |22
Wood, Harry Peterson, John {11 § 3 {25

| Jeffco, Steve - Nemath, Mark | 6§ 1 ] 28
Wallace, lMark : Champagn,Peter | 11 § O 4 31
Tanesloise. Rich Aiello,Pat 41 2 |3
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LLAE3 1 Sweblman, Domm Fortinw, Dich L ACRCE L
| Hlo 124
Songvan, Paul _ 5 ?
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P8P ¥eiiacs, Mork —— r mstcine . ey Oz ?i,.o.%: 7
i e Gresnhers, 3 3 (&d P /\l é // iO/

Scanned with CamScanner



W, MATCI TEAP
UGT, NEW FAMPSHIRE OPPONENT SCORE SCORE
OROWA DAL BAKER
118 %& Tmb»lg Dave Shapiro 317 o | 3
126 Jack Orxtiz Jolm }kun{dton o235 O /?
134 Mk Kerriesay Joe_Mirecliuclo ] | /2] o |24 /
; 3
142 | Stu Morrison afﬁf WLl 0117 o |7
15 | cmtopmer __~__ | aloioliiyr [0 [3 [0 [Py
158 Don_Stahlmen Bob_Uickwire 31410 3/1C
167 7y oods e o | 219 |0 |43
DiMaARcO
177 Steve Jeffco m 6 [ 3 %Zé_
g y 6’ o
190 Merk Wallace I B@&M Gp o | 5/ 203
1 o
UNL__ | Rich Langlols of SITNBEN 22 10w (169178 | 255
Coach = Irv Hess Coach - Gzorge Rednan
INDIVIDUAL MATCH POINTS TEAM DOINTS: '
Each takedown for men - 2 " Pin =5
Eecape from the dowm position - 1 Foxfeit = 5
Revarsal of position - 2 Defrult = 5
Near fall = 3 Deeision - 3

Pradicament = 2 Draw = 2 for each team
Time Advantage (in cesc of tie) ~ 1 er 2

MATCHES: Three periods of thrae minutes each, Urestlers start the firast perio
standing. They trade positions of advantages at the starts of the last two
periods. A fall in any period (shoulders contacting the mat of one sccond)
ends the mﬂtcho

TAKEDOWN: Whenever a contestent brings his opponent te the mat and gains contm
from the etanding position.

ESCAPE: Getting cut from the underneath position to a standing neutral positio
foeing him. - '

REVERSAL: Getting out from underneath an oppenent and behind or on top of him
by one mancuver. '

NEAR FALL: The offensive wrastler has control of his opponent with both his
shoulders on the mat for lass than one seccrond, or one shoulder is held on
the mat and the other wlithin one inch ox less of thr mnt. A

PREDICAMENT: Holding boith shoulders within 4§ inches of the mat or holding one
shoulder on the mat with the other at an angle of 45 dagreas.

X
e
)
.

»”
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E Hayden ]-'Ll.:a‘LEl

18 i _H Jim Strillaced
126 E Neoto Ingua Steve Kassoy
138 .t Gepry Beckman Merk Vollinger FD/\/
1 Russ Raswivs /
142§ - ool Ao Gatacno Fazio é;oq___
g oo /:7//\/ 7100
150 Charlie Baurexn - il_g‘hzj}.u_g@rd Salvatore
_158 | Stu Morrison __Howard Bowlex
“ain) I Joz.  BriL
167 -1 UVarev Weods Penretaanens -
177.:1 Don Fothergill -FENEFE/?"'.
i ForRFEIT
190 I Rich Lanclois 3 - 4338 _
' N '\ _ s
(NL. ! Russ Wagﬁ:ars Lee STeA0R K.
TOTALS . "
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NCAA DISTRICT I

LING TOURNAMENT

1971
WRES T

Co_spgw;’gu?v'."" oY

AN

HARVARD UNIVERSITY

MarcH 12 ano 13, 1971
HARVARD UNIVERSITY

INDOOR ATHLETIC BUILDING®
CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

***************************************

TOURNAMENT OFFICI1ALS

DIRECTOR: BERT WATERMAN, YALE UNIVERSITY
AssoctATE DIRECTORS: JOHN LEE, HARVARD UNIVERSITY
RoBERT FEHRS, HARVARD UNIVERSITY
REFEREES: JOSEPH ALISS!, BLOOMFIELD, CONN.
JoHN LEEK, CAMBRIDGE, Mass.
ROBERT PICKETT, CAMBRIDGE, Mass.

TIMERS: JERRY HALL HEAD ScoRER: GARY GOLDING
ANGELO MARINO
BiLL McLArRNON
DEAN SHEPPARD
Tom TripP

ANNOUNCER: JAMES CAIN

WS
PREss STEwARD: DAVE MATTHE

DISTRICT | COACHES.

‘ I l I V MAINE' IAN MACKlN”o
CONNECT lTE VAL o o 3 HoMeR BAR
EC 1CUT: NAT OSlIR i E'IT e IESS

DARTMOUTH: GARY
G -
HARVARD: Jomny LEEOLDEN
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TAKEDOWN = 2 POINTS FOR EACH TAKEDOWN.

RESULLO

ENTRIES

Tave AMATO, MASSACHUSETTS
Cnnat BRUNNER, BROWN

Dave ReyNoLDS, MASSACHUSETTS
MiKEe PERNA, BROWN

SHELLY GOLDBERG, MASSACHUSETTS
GERRY KAHRILAS, HARVARD

PAT CoLEMAN, HARVARD

TiM HougH, BrowNn

CLAY JESTER, MASSACHUSETTS
STu MORRISON, NEW HAMPSHIRE

RoN DELo, BRrRown

JIM GODKIN, MASSACHUSETTS
CoLLIN MANGRUM, HARVARD
STEVE MoRreLLl, DARTMOUTH

DoN STAHLMANN, NEw HAMPSHIRE

ADVANTAGE.

ESCAPE - | POINT.
REVERSAL =~ 2 POINTS.

ADVANTAGE.

PREDICAMENT -~ 2 POINTS.
THE MAT MOMENTARILY

158

167

UNL

SCORING

MARK FALLER, HARVARD
JIM MILLER, BROWN
RaLPH NORDEN, MAINE

STEVE ScHULDT, BROWN
LARRY Woops, New HAMPSHIRE
ToM YOUNG, MASSACHUSETTS

STEVE CARLSSON, MASSACHUSETTS
CHARLES EDMUNDSON, BROWN
RICHARD STARR, HARVARD

Tep THoMPsoN, DARTMOUTH

DAVE MiLAM, BROWN
BiLL VaN TUINEN, MAINE
GEORGE ZGURIS, MASSACHUSETTS

CAaRL DaMBMAN, MASSACHUSETTS
STEVE JEFFCO, NEW HAMPSHIRE
FRANK WALSH, BRroOwN

¥Rk OK K E KX XN K XX X XX

TAKING OPPONENT TO THE MAT WITH

ESCAPING FROM OPPONENT'S ADVANTAGE.
ESCAPING FROM OPPONENT'S ADVANTAGE AND GAINING OWN

HoLD ING OPPONENT'S SHOULDERS WITHIN FOUR INCHES OF
OR WHEN ONE SHOULDER TOUCHES THE MAT AND THE OTHER

SHOULDER 1S WITHIN &5 DEGREES OF THE MAT FOR ONE SECOND OR MORE.

NEAR FALL - 3 POINTS.

HOLDING OPPONENT'S SHOULDERS TO THE MAT FOR LESS THAN

ONE FULL SECOND, OR HOLDING ONE SHOULDER TO THE MAT AND OTHER SHOULDER WITH=

IN ONE
TIME ADVANTAGE = | POINT.

MAXIMUM 2 POINTS.

STALLING = | POINT.

INCH OR LESS OF THE MAT FOR TWO SECONDS.
TIME ADVANTAGE OF NO LESS THAN ONE MINUTE.

ON TECHNICAL VIOLATIONS

INVOLVING STALLING BY EITHER

CONTESTANT (REFUSING TO WRESTLE IN ANY POSITION, RUNNING OFF THE MAT, ETC.)
A VERBAL WARNING SHALL BE GIVEN BEFORE THE PENALTY POINT IS ASSESSED., IF

STALLING, ETC.
POINT.

TO USE AN ILLEGAL HOLD.

1S CALLED AGAINST ONE OPPONENT HIS CPPONENT SHALL BE GIVEN A
PENALTY POINTS ALSO SHALL BE CHARGED AGAINST A WRESTLER WHO CONTINUES
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NCAA DISTRICT I

WRESTLING  TOURNAMENT March 12, 1971,
Yarvard Universlty

RESULTS
118~ Dave imato, Massachusetts, uncontested

126- FINALS

Serge Brumnex, Brown =

Reynolds 85
 CHAMPION

Dave Reyno.'.‘ids » UMass, ;
L

[ e T 2k e L

13l Shelly Goldberg, Massae)nusetts, wnconbested

2= SEMIFINALS | FINALS

v b g
1

Pab Caleman, Hayvard

Caleman P52 40
o W e
Stu Morrison, UNH g !

C e 1 .

Coleman F-5:19

CHAMPION

Tim Hough, Brown Joster

. ke S WL — T TRA

Second

ap— et 3 —— . 8

Jegter 9-1

Liorrison

Clay Jester, WMass , Third
MEREFESES Hough

= Fourth

Morri son

fu i B TR o ¥4

PR

Y

Morrison (by forfei'!,)

(consolation) S
Hough "

o
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- SEMIETHALS

Stave Horelli, Dar'imou'!:h-

it B2

-

Ty

Collin Mangrum, Hay o

Den SHahlmamn, UNH

Morelld 2-0

Stahlmen 8-4

- CHAMPION
Morelli

 Second

Stehlmenn 6-2

Ron Delo, Byrown

Mangrum

.

Delo

-

Mangrum

Fourth

Delo (by Forfaitd
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Charles Bauvew, UNH

Ty s
LU SR

e

P e |
Harvard

ueif Mlller g BYoun

Palle

Norden

weieme

{consciation)

Miller

Norden

] -
IJ o 5
el ;
1
!
%
Pgllexr 7
CHAMPICH
£
Bouror
20emed. Soenang
Worden

i )
IHller

Fourth

G2

Scanned with CamScanner



Bourer

FRLPCRINR L 3 0 Y SR AP, S PTG

Pallow

SN -
i jwan )
A3 13 ks P bt B S

g

20m4

e 4 e b ety

Al L s

R e L NP PREIE P

AU TR !

Howrden

Taller Feaelslf

LT P L BT Al T A 2 £ B s L AT B e S TS TR RS

L)f‘ a0

T Tf}%f‘! an

g =
o PO L
FeuTCn
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S j{,é? FINATS

L

: Tm Toung, Udass

Schuldt 1210
CHAMPION

_ Steve Schuldt Brovm

177= FINALS

Charles Edm_:msop PRk e ]

oo ds 112
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S~  SEMIFINALS FINALS

Ritehie StaryHarvard

Sterr  13-3

Dafb;e Milam, Browm

 gterr 11-10

CHAMPION

George Zguris, UMass | seuris
1 Zguris F-3305 Second
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. UNH VARSITY WRESTLING TEaM

1970-71
NAME CLASS ur HOMLTOWN
Ayer, John Fr 134 Cazenovia, N.Y.
Bauer, Charles Fr 150 Cherry Hill, N.J.
Dillon, Jim So 142 New Briton, Conn.
Downes, Bill Jr 126 Winchester, Mass.
Foster, Don So 160 Sanford, Maine
Gallant, Dick Fr 150 Exeter, N.H.
Greene, John Fr 126 Groton, Conn.
Hausold, Len Fr 177 Portsmouth,'h.H.
Hill, Bob Fr~ 150 Hartford, Conn.
Jeffco, Steven So 177 Altoona, Pa.
Kerrissey, Mark ’ So 142 Milton, Mass.
Lamoreux, Ray Fr 142 Berlin, N.H.
Leech, Cliff Fr 142 Providence, R.I.
Luby, Craig Fr 142 Atkinson, N.H.
MacGlaughlin, Bob Fr b2 Reading, Mass.
McDonald, Cliff Sr UN S. Boston, Mass.
Morrison, Stu Jr 142 Sparta, N.J.
Ordway, Scott Sr 118 Durham, N.H.
Ortiz, Jack Fr 126 Hartfofd, Conn.
Pineo, Dave . So 134 Freemont, N.H:
Scavongelli, Gary Fr 158 Suitland, Md.
Séigars, Steven Ff 150 Nashua, N.H.
*Stahlman, Don Sr 158 Milroy, Pa.
Turbull, Scott Fr 118 Wlaccabuc, N.Y.
Wallace, Mark So 190 Braintree, Mass.
Jeinstein, Al Fr2 190 Haverhill, Mass.
Woods, Larry Jr 167 Pittsburg, Pa.

Coach: Irv Hess
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WRESTLING 1970-1971
SEASON
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Beason 197 0197,

Lo Ayer, Jown

2. Baurer, Chasle
3. Jeffeo, Steven
v, Yerrissey, Magk
5. langlois, Richanrd
6. Yorrison, Stuset

7. Ordway, Scott
8. Stahlman, Domn
9. Turnbull, Scot:
10. Wallace, Mark
1l. Voods, Laryy

Fr, Cuzenovia, N.Y, -
Fr. Cherey Hill, N.J,
Jr. Altoona, Pa,
So. Milton, Mass.
- Fr, Haverhill, Mass,
Jr. Sparta, N.J.
Sr., Durham, N,H,
Sr. | Milrey, Pa,
EY.. Waceabue, N.Y,
Jr. Braintree, Mass.
Jr, Pittahurgh, Pa'.

(otee

Irv Hess
Coach of Wrestling
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120

130

TNDIVIDUAL RECORDS 19701971

. £
I'M ‘:
5% S
Q 0 u
0 TR
v A
3& M 8 HO0 - 5
285 ER RS
Ordway, Scott | W I

Turrbull; Seott

Ayer, Johm

Yerrissey, Mark

me Voreisson, Stuavt L
150 Baurer, Charles L
158 ~Stahlmem, Donn Wi L
167 Woods, Larry Wil L
17 Jeffeo, Steven : ,W W
190 Wallece, HMark W | W

L tanglois, Richard

™ Coast Guard

W

W

3n four years of wrestling for the Universiiy.

W

w

™ Uhriass

W

W

w

W

Pomn Stehlman - Captdin = (‘.o%:giied an over-all record of %49 wins &
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WRESTLING
SEASON RECORD
7 -4
UNH 32 Dartmouth &
UNH 27 Hartford 9
UNH 26 Amherst 12
v 21 MIT 18
UNH 34 mbm 5
UNH 27 Boston U 11
e Cent. Comn 28
UNH 12 Coast Guard 2z
UNH 13 UMass 25
UNH 9 thde Island 31
UNH 20 UMaine 1%
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